Appendix 1

Tariff Option A – 5% Increase

Town Centre Car Parks

Proposed new fee	£1.55	£2.10	£3.65	£5.75	£8.40
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 2 hours	Up to 3 hours	Up to 4 hours	Over 4 hours
Regis Centre, Hothamton, Lyon Street, Manor House, Surrey Street, St Martins, Anchor Springs, Crown Yard and River Road					

Proposed new fee	£1.55	£2.60	£4.20	£7.35
Tariff	Up to 2	Up to 3	Up to 4	Over 4 hours
	hours	hours	hours	
Fitzleet				

Proposed new fee	£1.25	£2.10	£5.25
Tariff	Up to 1	Up to 2	Over 2
	Hour	Hours	Hours
London			
Road			

Summer Seasonal Car Parks

Proposed new fee	£2.10	£3.65	£5.25	£10.50
Tariff	Up to 1	Up to 2	Up to 3	Over 3 hours
	hour	hours	hours	
Hotham Park				

Proposed new fee	£2.10	£4.20	£10.50	£12.60
Tariff	Up to 2	Up to 4	Over 4	Over 4 hours July &
I al III	hours	hours	hours	August
Mewsbrook				

Proposed new fee £2	2.10 £3.65	£10.50	£12.60
---------------------	------------	--------	--------

Tariff	Up to 1	Up to 2	Over 2	Over 2 hours July
	hour	hours	hours	& August
East Green, Sea Road, The Wall, West Beach & Gloucester Road				

Proposed new fee	£2.10	£4.20	£10.50
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 4 hours	Over 4 hours
Culver Road, Banjo Road & Rock Gardens			

Proposed new fee	£2.10	£4.20	£10.50	£12.60
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 3 hours	Over 3 hours	Over 3 hours (July & August)
West Green				

Winter Seasonal Car Parks

Proposed new fee	£1.25	£2.10	£4.20
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 2 hours	Over 2 hours
Gloucester Road, Rock Gardens, Culver Road, East Green, West Green, Banjo Road, Mewsbrook, Sea Road, The Wall, West Beach, Hotham Park			

Permits

r emmo						
Proposed new price	£525	£462	£157.50		£157.50	£210
Permit	Annual 7- Day Town Centre	Annual 5- Day Town Centre	Monthly 7-Day Town centre		Fitzleet	Crown Yard
Proposed new price	£210	£157.50	£115.50			
Permit	Annual Seasonal	Seasonal - Summer	- Seasonal Winter	_		

Eldon Way

Proposed new fee	£1.50
Tariff	Per hour up to maximum of 12 hours

Tariff Option B – 10% Increase

Town Centre Car Parks

Proposed new fee	£1.65	£2.20	£3.85	£6.05	£8.80
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 2 hours	Up to 3 hours	Up to 4 hours	Over 4 hours
Regis Centre, Hothamton, Lyon Street, Manor House, Surrey Street, St Martins, Anchor Springs, Crown Yard and River Road					

Proposed new fee	£1.65	£2.75	£4.40	£7.70
Tariff	Up to 2 hours	Up to 3 hours	Up to 4 hours	Over 4 hours
Fitzleet				

Proposed new fee	£1.30	£2.20	£5.50
Tariff	Up to 1 Hour	Up to 2 Hours	Over 2 Hours
London Road			

Summer Seasonal Car Parks

Proposed new fee	£2.20	£3.85	£5.50	£11
Tariff	Up to 1	Up to 2	Up to 3	Over 3 hours
	hour	hours	hours	
Hotham Park				

Proposed new fee	£2.20	£4.40	£11	£13.20
Tariff	Up to 2	Up to 4	Over 4	Over 4 hours July &
rann	hours	hours	hours	August
Mewsbrook				

Proposed new fee	£2.20	£3.85	£11	£13.20
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 2 hours	Over 2 hours	Over 2 hours July & August
East Green, Sea Road, The Wall, West Beach & Gloucester Road				

Proposed new fee	£2.20	£4.40	£11
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 4 hours	Over 4 hours
Culver Road, Banjo Road & Rock Gardens			

Proposed new fee	£2.20	£4.40	£11	£13.20
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 3 hours	Over 3 hours	Over 3 hours (July & August)
West Green				

Winter Seasonal Car Parks

Proposed new fee	£1.30	£2.20	£4.40
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 2 hours	Over 2 hours
Gloucester Road, Rock Gardens, Culver Road, East Green, West Green, Banjo Road, Mewsbrook, Sea Road, The Wall, West Beach & Hotham Park			

Permits

<u>Permits</u>					
Proposed new price	+ 550	£484	£165	£165	£220
Permit	Annual 7- Day Town Centre	Annual 5- Day Town Centre	Monthly 7-Day Town centre	Fitzleet	Crown Yard
Proposed new price	£220	£165	£121		
Permit	Annual Seasonal	Seasonal – Summer	Seasonal – Winter		

Eldon Way

Proposed new fee	£1.65
Tariff	Per hour up to maximum of 12 hours

Tariff Option C – 15% Increase

Town Centre Car Parks

Proposed new fee	£1.70	£2.30	£4	£6.30	£9.20
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 2 hours	Up to 3 hours	Up to 4 hours	Over 4 hours
London Road, Regis Centre, Hothamton, Lyon Street, Manor House, Surrey Street, St Martins, Anchor Springs, Crown Yard and River Road					

Proposed new fee	£1.70	£2.80	£4.60	£8.05
Tariff	Up to 2 hours	Up to 3 hours	Up to 4 hours	Over 4 hours
Fitzleet				

Proposed new fee	£1.35	£2.30	£5.75
Tariff	Up to 1	Up to 2	Over 2
	Hour	Hours	Hours
London			
Road			

Summer Seasonal Car Parks

Proposed new fee	£2.30	£4	£5.75	£11.50
Tariff	Up to 1	Up to 2	Up to 3	Over 3 hours
	hour	hours	hours	
Hotham Park				

Proposed new fee	£2.30	£4.60	£11.50	£13.80
Tariff	Up to 2 hours	Up to 4 hours	Over 4 hours	Over 4 hours July & August
Mewsbrook				

Proposed new fee	£2.30	£4	£11.50	£13.80
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 2 hours	Over 2 hours	Over 2 hours July & August
East Green, Sea Road, The Wall, West Beach & Gloucester Road				

Proposed new fee	£2.30	£4.60	£11.50
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 4 hours	Over 4 hours
Culver Road, Banjo Road & Rock Gardens			

Proposed new fee	£2.30	£4.60	£11.50	£13.80
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 3 hours	Over 3 hours	Over 3 hours (July & August)
West Green				

Winter Seasonal Car Parks

Proposed new fee	£1.35	£2.30	£4.60
Tariff	Up to 1 hour	Up to 2 hours	Over 2 hours
Gloucester Road, Rock Gardens, Culver Road, East Green, West Green, Banjo Road, Mewsbrook, Sea Road, The Wall, West Beach & Hotham Park			

Permits

1 611111113					
Proposed new price	+5/5	£506	£172.50	£172.50	£230
Permit	Annual 7-Day Town Centre	Annual 5- Day Town Centre	Monthly 7-Day Town centre	Fitzleet	Crown Yard
Proposed new price	£230	£172.50	£126.50		
Permit	Annual Seasonal	Seasonal – Summer	Seasonal – Winter		

Eldon Way

Proposed new fee	£1.70
Tariff	Per hour up to maximum of 12
	hours